PRINTED: 05/28/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345168		B. WING		C 04/17/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - GREENVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS GREENVILLE, NC 27834	1 04/	11/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ΓS	F O	00		
F 157 SS=D	complaint investiga ID# 2ZTG11. 483.10(b)(11) NOTI (INJURY/DECLINE A facility must immedonsult with the resident involving the injury and has the printervention; a signiphysical, mental, or deterioration in hea		F 1	57		5/15/14
	clinical complication significantly (i.e., a existing form of trea consequences, or to treatment); or a dec	ns); a need to alter treatment need to discontinue an atment due to adverse o commence a new form of cision to transfer or discharge he facility as specified in				
	and, if known, the roor interested family change in room or a specified in §483.1 resident rights under	so promptly notify the resident esident's legal representative member when there is a roommate assignment as 5(e)(2); or a change in er Federal or State law or efficied in paragraph (b)(1) of				
	the address and ph	cord and periodically update one number of the resident's e or interested family member.				
ABORATORY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

05/02/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY IPLETED
	345168 B. WING			C 17/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - GREENVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS GREENVILLE, NC 27834	•	
PREFIX (EACH	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	·		F 15	57		
by: Based or interviews of 7 misse medicatio residents Findings i Resident 101/22/14 hypertens Resident 1(MDS), da #299 was Review of (MAR) for 03/05/14-milligram MAR, 7 = Review of 03/03/14, (an antihy Review of 03/04/14, Amlodipin daily. Review of 8:36 AM,	Based on record review and staff and physician interviews the facility failed to notify the physician of 7 missed doses of an antihypertensive medication for 1 of 6 (Resident #299) sampled residents whose medications were reviewed. Findings included: Resident #299 was admitted to the facility on 01/22/14 with cumulative diagnoses of hypertension, reflux, and muscle weakness. Resident #299's Admission Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated 01/29/14, showed that Resident #299 was cognitively aware. Review of the Medication Administration Record (MAR) for March 2014 showed that from 03/05/14-03/08/14 seven doses of Terazosin 1 milligram had a code of 7. Per the legend on the MAR, 7 = Other / See Nurse Notes. Review of the Physician Telephone Orders, dated 03/03/14, showed an order to start Amlodipine (an antihypertensive) 5 milligrams daily. Review of the Physician Telephone Orders, dated 03/04/14, showed an order to discontinue the Amlodipine and start Terazosin 1 milligram twice		Preparation and/or execution of correction does not constitut admission or agreement by the the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the stat deficiencies. The plan of correct prepared and/or executed soled the provision of Federal and state requires it. F157 Notification of Changes The facility will continue to notif physician and the resident's leg representative when there is a condition or a change to the treplan. 1. Unable to correct alleged derivative for resident #299 becawas discharged home on 3/19/1 Home Health services arranged discharge instructions were prothe resident. 2. All residents have the potential affected by alleged deficient pratherefore nurses will be educate notifying the doctor and family of they are unable to follow through order as given, especially as it medication unavailability. They educated on the importance of		te provider of tement of ction is ly because ate law fy the gal change in change in catment ficient ause she (2014. d, and ovided to be actice ated on whenever gh on an relates to will also be active will also be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345168		B. WING			C 04/17/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - GREENVILLE				29	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 910 MACGREGOR DOWNS GREENVILLE, NC 27834	, , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	10:22 AM, showed the pharmacy yet. Review of the Progration of the Programmacy of the	ress Notes, dated 03/06/14 at the Terazosin was not in from ress Notes, dated 03/06/14 at the medication was not in from ress Notes, dated 03/07/14 at the Terazosin was not in from ress Notes, dated 03/07/14 at the medication was not in from ress Notes, dated 03/07/14 at the medication was not in from ress Notes, dated 03/08/14 at the pharmacy was called and edication was faxed again and of the 7-3 shift. 4/16/14 at 3:20 PM, Nurse #1 on the MAR meant the refound in the nursing notes. MAR and the progress notes lent #299 had not received the res. She stated that by not extensive medication Resident recould have increased 4/16/14 at 5:10 PM, Nurse #2 were made to the pharmacy recoil but it did not come in. also faxed several times. No resident #299's physician	F 1	57	getting medications from pharmaci service to stress the importance of document medication not available without follow-up and notification of doctor. 3. The DNS, ADNS, DCE and or designees will review medication a reports daily to determine if the coop being documented on EMAR. Followil be done as needed. This audit done 5 times a week x 1 month the week x 1 month then twice a week 4. DNS, ADNS, DCE, UM and or dwill report any unresolved concerns scheduled Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Meetin substantial compliance is achieved committee recommeds to disconting monitoring.	not to f the udit de 7 is ow-up will be en 3 x a esignee s in the gs until	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345168	B. WING			C 17/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - GREENVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS GREENVILLE, NC 27834	1 04/	1112014	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 157	Supervisor #1 state was an in-house ph the nurses could hat the missing medical it. She stated she do the missing medical indicated that missing antihypertensive manufactured indicated that missing antihypertensive manufactured she antihypertensive manufactured someone informed her of the stated she saw this Resident #299 should form the stated she had pantihypertensive be her blood pressured stated again that should have the medication of the medical record when a medication the physician had keep the stated and the should be sho	de/17/14 at 9:50 AM, Nurse of Resident #299's physician sysician. She indicated one of ave told the physician about tions and had just not charted id not notify the physician of tions. Nurse Supervisor #1 ng 7 doses of an edication was a problem. View on 04/17/14 at 11:08 AM, ysician stated she had not tesident #299 had missed pertensive medication. She at the facility should have missing medications. She as a problem and that alld not have missed any doses had been ordered. She blaced resident #299 on the reause she wanted to reduce Resident #299's physician he should have been notified	F 15	57			
F 281 SS=D	483.20(k)(3)(i) SER PROFESSIONAL S	EVICES PROVIDED MEET STANDARDS led or arranged by the facility	F 28	31		5/15/14	
	·	,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345168	B. WING _		04/1) 7/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - GREENVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS GREENVILLE, NC 27834	<u>, </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 281	This REQUIREME by: Based on record reinterviews the facility pressures for 1 of residents whose ar were not given. Find Resident #299 was 01/22/14 with cumply pertension, refluctive Resident #299's Action (MDS), dated 01/29 #299 was cognitive Review of the Med (MAR) for March 2	ional standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced eview and staff and physician ty failed to monitor blood (Resident #299) sampled hithypertensive medications included: s admitted to the facility on clative diagnoses of x, and muscle weakness. Idmission Minimum Data Set 9/14, showed that Resident	F 28	,	ovider of lent of n is ecause law	
	03/03/14, showed a (an antihypertensive Review of the Physical Odd/14, showed and Amlodipine and standaily. Review of the Programmer of the Programmer reading of the pressure readings of the pressure readings.	given. sician Telephone Orders, dated an order to start Amlodipine re) 5 milligrams daily. sician Telephone Orders, dated an order to discontinue the art Terazosin 1 milligram twice gress Notes, dated 03/05/14 at Resident #299 had a blood f 119/67. No other blood were recorded in the progress nes the Terazosin was not		1. Unable to correct alleged deficie practice for resident #299 because was discharged home from facility 3-19-2014. Home health services arranged and discharge instruction provided to resident. Medication e report was done and doctor was n Medication error also discussed w Medical Director. 2. All residents have the potential affected deficient practice therefor nurses will be educated by DCE at designee on the importance of foll documentation when there's a chacondition or change in treatment pespecially as it relates to the	e she on were ns were rror otified. ith to be re nd or ow-up ange in	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345168		B. WING			C 04/17/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - GREENVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY 2910 MACGREGOR DO GREENVILLE, NC 2	OWNS	04/	1772014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFEREN	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD I NCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 281	showed no blood pr February 19 and Ma #299. In an interview on 0 stated antihypertens medications to take them could have ca experience increase stroke. In an interview on 0 #299's physician sta that Resident #299 her antihypertensive stated she consider a nurse to monitor tantihypertensive me indicated it was a pa was not monitored. In an interview on 0 Supervisor #2 state monitoring Residen a problem. In an interview on 0 Director of Nursing standard nursing pr pressure should ha documented in the	thts and Vitals Summary ressure readings between earch 12, 2014 for Resident 4/16/14 at 5:10 PM, Nurse #2 sives were very important in the She indicated that not taking insed Resident #299 to each blood pressure or to have a series of the blood pressure when redication. The physician red it to be common sense for the blood pressure when redications were missed. She roblem that the blood pressure when redications were missed. She roblem that the blood pressure to be 4/17/14 at 11:22 AM, Nurse d she considered not trace at the considered and the considered that under factice, Resident #299's blood we been monitored and medical record when the redications were not given.	F 2	documentation of medical record. 3. The DNS, DCI designees will redocumentation restart-up to determacute change of orders which was signs. Concerns corrected. This as a week x 1 mont month then twice. 4. DNS, ADNS, I will report any unscheduled Qualit Performance Impubstantial comp	eview 24 hour report eview during morning if there are an conditions or medic rrants monitoring of will be addressed a cudit will be done 5 th then 3 times a week a month. DCE, and Unit Managresolved concerns	ts and ng y cation f vital and times eek x 1 agers in the until and or	